Ferry Brook Junior Shooters / CCSSEF / Cheshire County Fish & Game Club

Junior Rifle Team

2019-20 Fall & Winter Indoor Schedule revised 10/25/2019
Here is our Official schedule for the upcoming Fall/Winter Indoor season for ALL level shooters. All Match dates are fairly solid at this point. Indoor rifle practices are on Tuesdays at the Peterborough Sportsmen’s Club Range on 209 Old Peterborough Rd, Dublin, NH. 
Gold & Silver Team members will practice on Wednesdays in Peterborough during the indoor season. Currently there will be 2 sessions each day: 4 PM to 6 PM and then 6 PM to 8 PM. We may adjust this based on attendance. As in the past, we’ll let you choose your session and trust it will balance itself out. Note some outdoor spring dates listed too.
Tuesday/Wed Oct 29/30

4-8pm

Start Indoor Practice
Tuesday/Wed Nov 5/6

4-8pm

Indoor Practice

Tue/Wed Nov 12/13

4-8pm

Indoor Practice
Saturday Nov 23

Peterborough
NH Invitational Match – TOP 7 NH Juniors by Invitation
Tue/Wed Nov 19/20

4-8pm

Indoor Practice

Tue/Wed November 26/27

4-8pm

Indoor Practice –
Tue/Wed Dec 3/4


4-8pm

Indoor Practice – NH PRONE MATCH-ALL SHOOTERS 
Tue/Wed Dec 10/11

4-8pm

NH PRONE MATCH – ALL SHOOTERS
Tue/Wed Dec 17/18

4-8pm
 
NH PRONE MATCH – ALL SHOOTERS
Friday Dec 20 at 6pm
Peterborough
NH PRONE MATCH – Cheshire Windham League Members

Saturday Dec 21

Peterborough
NH PRONE MATCH – ALL SHOOTERS 
Tue/Wed Dec 24/25

NO Practice – HAVE A MERRY CHRISTMAS!
Tue/Wed Dec 31/Jan 1

NO Practice – Happy New Year!
Tue/Wed Jan 7/8


4-8pm
CMP 3-P Air Rifle NH State Match & Postal– ALL SHOOTERS
Sat or Sun Jan 11/12
Hudson 

22 RIFLE + AIR RIFLE JORC – All G&S Athletes ++
Tue/Wed Jan 14/15

4-8pm
CMP 3PAR NH State Match & Postal  – ALL SHOOTERS
Sat/Sun Jan 18/19 or 25/26
Palmyra Match for G&S members that can make the trip
Tue/Wed Jan 21/22

4-8pm

3-P Air Rifle NH State Match – ALL SHOOTERS
Saturday Jan 25


Peterborough
CMP 3-P Air Rifle NH State Match – ALL SHOOTERS 
Tue/Wed Jan 28/29

4-8PM

CMP 3PAR make-up/Indoor Practice - .22 rifle
Sat Feb 1

Blue Trail Range
 4-P Junior Sectional – ALL G&S Team Athletes ++
Tue/Wed Feb 4/5


4-8PM

Indoor Practice – 22 rifle

Tue/Wed Feb 11/12

4-8PM

Indoor Practice - .22 rifle
Sat Feb 15

3-P Rifle Junior Sectional at Northfield, VT – ALL Gold & Silver Team+4
Tue/Wed Feb 18/19

4-8PM

Indoor Practice – Air Rifle for G&S Shooters
Sat Feb 22??

Hudson

NRA JR Air Rifle Sectional -  ALL G&S Athletes
Tue/Wed Feb 25/26

4-8PM

Indoor Gallery Practice

Sat Feb 29??

Hudson
3-P Jr Sectional– G&S members that could not go to the VT Sectional
Tue/Wed Mar 3/4

4-8PM

Indoor Gallery Practice 
Tue/Wed Mar 10/11

4-8PM

Indoor Gallery Practice

Sat Mar 14

Hudson Metric OPEN 3-P Sectional – ALL Gold & Silver Team
Tue/Wed Mar 17/18

4-8PM

Indoor Gallery Practice

Tue/Wed Mar 24/25

4-8pm

Indoor Gallery Practice 
Wed – Sun Mar 25-29

CMP 3P Air Rifle Regional Championship at Camp Perry, OHIO
Saturday Mar 28    

 
Peterborough
Gallery Match – ALL SHOOTERS
Saturday March 28?? Or Apr 4
Hudson

NH Indoor State Championship – ALL G&S athletes
Saturday April 4


9am

start Outdoor Practice – ALL SHOOTERS
Friday May 1


6pm

AWARDS BANQUET–Marlborough Community House
Sat May 9


9AM
CCF&G Range Outdoor Prone Match – ALL SHOOTERS
Sat May 16

Hudson Conv Prone Regional – All Gold & Silver Team
Sat Jun 6

Hudson 3P Conv Regional – All Gold & Silver Team athletes
Sat Jun 13

Hudson 3P Metric Regional – All Gold & Silver Team athletes

Outdoor practices start on Saturday April 4th and Gold & Silver Teams will start outdoors on Tue April 1 or 8.
For further information, contact Larry Parker Sr at 357-6047 Email: lpvpshootn@ne.rr.com 
